
A12 Wallowa County Chieftain Wednesday, September 1, 2021CLASSIFIEDS

To place your ad visit www.wallowa.com or call 541-426-4567 

Business 
Hours

Monday - Friday
8:00 am to 5:00 pm

Chieftain 
Location

209 NW 1st Street
Enterprise, OR 97828

Call or Fax
Phone: 541.426.4567

Fax: 541.426.3921
Include name, phone number and address

Advertising Deadlines
Classified liners• Mondays, 10 a.m.

Display ads • Fridays, 5 p.m.
Legals • Mondays,10 a.m.

AD DEADLINES : CLASSIFIED LINERS, 10 a.m. MONDAY   •   DISPLAY ADS, 5 p.m. FRIDAY   •   LEGAL NOTICES, 10:00 a.m. MONDAY

Wallowa County Chieftain

CLASSIFIEDS 
Find classifieds at www.wallowa.com

Find the crossword puzzle on page A6

WALLOWA SCHOOL DISTRICT
Notice of Request for Proposals (RFP) for

Architectural Services for 2021 Bond Project

Issued by: Wallowa School District
  PO Box 425
  315 E. 1st St
  Wallowa, OR  97885

Contact:  Lem McBurney - Project Manager
  Wallowa School District #12
  PO Box 425, 315 1st St.
  Wallowa, OR  97885
  Phone: (206) 391-7322
  Email: mcbmanagementsolutions@gmail.com

Notice Summary
The Wallowa School District #12 is seeking written sealed pro-
posals from qualified firms for architectural services, related to 
$7,000,000 in bonds and $4,000,000 in state matching grants to 
fund improvements and renovations to the facilities, which was 
approved by District voters on May 18, 2021. Though separate, 
these projects will coordinate/integrate with a Seismic Rehabilita-
tion Grant (“SRG”) project through the Infrastructure Finance Au-
thority: Business Oregon. The District was awarded $2,287,425 
for the design and construction of Wallowa High School Gym 
Seismic Rehabilitation.

RFP Documents
On August 27, 2021 interested firms may obtain a copy of the 
RFP by emailing or calling the above contact. Interested firms 
can also pick up the documents at the school district office 
between the hours of 7:30 a.m. and 3:30 p.m., Monday through 
Friday.

Submittal of Proposal
Proposals must be submitted to the Wallowa School District in 
a sealed envelope and delivered to the above address. Sealed 
proposals will be accepted until 1:00 p.m. PST on September 
29, 2021. The outside of the envelope should be clearly marked: 
“ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES FOR 2021 BOND PROJECTS”

** All questions shall be directed in writing to the Project Managr, 
Lem McBurney, via the above address or e-mail by Tuesday, 
September 15, 2021, 3:00 p.m. PST.

Legal No. 259774                            Published: September 1, 2021

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

TROY SCHOOL BOARD MEETING NOTICE

The Troy School Board will meet for their Regular Board Meeting on 
Tuesday,  September 14, 2021 at 4:00 pm. Masks will be required 
for participants. Members of the public can contact Gretchen Piper: 
gpiper@r18esd.org for information on attending virtually.

Public Comment. Only written public comment or testimony will be 
accepted and may be submitted to Troy SD #54, 107 SW First Street, 
Suite 105, Enterprise, OR 97828. Agenda and materials for the board 
meeting will be available at least 24 hours prior to the meeting and 
can be requested from Wallowa Education Service District – Region 
18, 107 SW First Street #105, Enterprise, OR 97828 or by email: 
gpiper@r18esd.org.

Troy School District remains committed to the public comment pro-
cess and will consider all public comment seriously. Please email writ-
ten comments or testimony to gpiper@r18esd.org or send by mail to 
Troy School District #54, 107 SW First Street, Suite 105, Enterprise, 
OR  97828.

   •Clearly label the subject line as: Public Comment or Testimony and
     include the topic. Example: Public Comment – Assessment.

  •All written public comment will be posted to http://www.kasha.
r18esd.org:8080/OpenKM/login.jsp. 

   •Public comments or testimony submitted the morning of the board
     meeting or during the board meeting will be posted to

http://www.kasha.r18esd.org:8080/OpenKM/login.jsp within 48 
     business hours.

The board sincerely appreciates your input and thanks you for your 
participation.

Published: September 1, 2021  Legal No. 259867

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

WALLOWA COUNTY SENIOR

Closed for Labor Day

Bar-B-Q pork rib, pasta salad, coleslaw &
fresh melon (sponsored by Deana Williams)

Chicken fried steak, mashed potatoes & gravy, 
Brussel sprouts, ambrosia salad & chocolate 
pudding (sponsored by Hurricane
Creek Grange)

Mon. Sept. 6:

Wed. Sept. 8:

Fri. Sept. 10:

To sponsor a senior meal, 
call 426-3840 or stop by the 

Community Connection office.

Meal sites are open for in-dining!
Meal site information: Wallowa 886-8971, Enterprise 

426-3840, Home delivered meals 426-3840.

John Bennett Livestock
541-523-6119 or

541-519-2802

BUYING ALL 
CLASSES OF HORSES

713 Horses & Tack

GARAGE SALES
Living Estate Garage Sale
707 College St., LOSTINE

Archery - Hunting - Camping - 
Fishing - Camo & much more.

8am - 3pm
Friday & Saturday, Sept. 3 & 4

OPEN AT 8 AM

999 Statewide
Classifieds

DIVORCE $130. Complete 
preparation. Includes children, 
custody, support, property and 
bills division. No court appear-
ances. Divorced in 1-5 weeks 
possible. 503-772-5295. www.
paralegalalternatives.com
legalalt@msn.com

DONATE YOUR CAR TO 
UNITED BREAST CANCER 
FOUNDATION! Your donation 
helps education, prevention 
& support programs. FAST 
FREE PICKUP - 24 HR 
RESPONSE - TAX DEDUC-
TION. 1-855-252-2579.

Eliminate gutter cleaning for-
ever! LeafFilter, the most ad-
vanced debris-blocking gutter 
protection. Schedule a FREE 
LeafFilter estimate today. 15% 
off Entire Purchase. 10% Senior 
& Military Discounts. Call 855-
536-8838. 

HughesNet Satellite Internet - 
25mbps starting at $49.99/mo! 
Get More Data   FREE Off-Peak 
Data. FAST download speeds. 
WiFi built in!  FREE Standard 
Installation for lease customers! 
Limited Time, Call 1-888-849-
2601.

GENERAC Standby Genera-
tors. The weather is increasing-
ly unpredictable. Be prepared 
for power outages. FREE 7-year 
extended warranty ($695 value!) 
Schedule your FREE in-home 
assessment today. Call 1-877-
557-1912. Special financing for 
qualified customers. 

DENTAL INSURANCE from 
Physicians Mutual Insurance 
Company. Coverage for 350 
procedures. Real dental insur-
ance. NOT just a discount plan.  
Don’t wait! Call now! Get your 
FREE Dental Information Kit 
with all the details! 1-844-239-
9335 www.dental50plus.com/25 
#6258. 

The Generac PWRcell, a so-
lar plus battery storage system. 
SAVE money, reduce your re-
liance on the grid, prepare for 
power outages and power your 
home. Full installation services 
available. $0 Down Financing 
Option.  Request a FREE, no 
obligation, quote today. Call 
1-844-989-2328. 101 Legal Notices

101 Legal Notices

Notice of Preliminary 
Determination for Water 
Right Transfer T-13547

T-13547 filed by Cool Springs 
Ranch LLC, 216 Newberg 
Rd, Chapin, SC 29036, for an 
additional point of diversion 
under Certificate 7803.  The 
right allows the use of 0.46 
cubic foot per second from 
the Chesnimnus, Gooseberry 
and Butte creeks in Sects 29 
and 32, T3N, R46E, WM for 
irrigation in Sects. 31 and 32, 
T3N, R46E, WM.  The appli-
cant proposes an additional 
point of diversion in Sec. 6, 
T2N, R46E, WM. The Water 
Resources Department pro-
poses to approve the transfer, 
based on the requirements 
of ORS Chapter 540 and OAR 
690-380-5000.
Any person may file, jointly or 
severally, a protest or stand-
ing statement within 30 days 
after the last date of newspa-
per publication of this notice, 
09/01/2021.  
Call (503) 986-0815 to obtain 
additional information.  If no 
protests are filed, the Depart-
ment will issue a final order 
consistent with the prelimi-
nary determination.
IMPORTANT:  Due to 
COVID-19, the Department’s 
office is closed to walk-in 
services.  The Department 
encourages the submission 
of protests by U.S. Mail.  
Please consider mailing early 
to ensure the Department 
receives the protest by the 
deadline specified above.

Legal No. 249144
Published: August 25, Sep-
tember 1, 2021

CASH buyers are reading
your classified ad.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY OF 
WALLOWA

In the Matter of
The Estate of DONALD E. 

SCHAEFFER,
Deceased.

Case No. 21PB05830

NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS

Notice is hereby given that 
the undersigned has been 
appointed and has qualified 
as the personal representative 
of said estate.  All persons 
having claims against said 
estate are hereby required 
to present the same, with 
proper vouchers, within four 
months after the date of first 
publication of this notice, as 
stated below, to the personal 
representative, c/o ROLAND 
W. JOHNSON, ROLAND W. 
JOHNSON, LLC, P.O. Box E, 
Enterprise, Oregon 97828, 
or they may be barred.
All persons whose rights 
may be affected by the pro-
ceedings of this estate may 
obtain additional information 
from the records of the court, 
the personal representative 
or the attorney for the 
personal representative. 
Dated and first published:
September 1, 2021.

______________
Larry D. Schaeffer,

Personal Representative
_______________
Roland W. Johnson, 

OSB No. 772370
Roland W. Johnson, LLC

(541) 426-4912
Attorney for Personal 

Representative

Legal No. 258704
Publisehd: September 1, 8, 
15, 2021

181 Lost & Found
FOUND: on June 25th. 

Firearm on Hurricane Creek Rd.
Contact the Sheriff’s office 

and identify.

184 Personals

PLANNING AN EVENT?

LIBERTY GRANGE HALL

is available to rent for:

             •  Weddings
             •  Reunions
             •  Graduations
             •  Other Venues

Call: 541-398-2410 

Looking for a new place to 
live? The classified ads offer 

a complete section of homes, 
apartments, and mobile
homes to fit your needs.

Check daily for new listings!

351 Farm, Yard, Es-

ESTATE SALE ROUND #2
Fri-Sun., 8am-3pm. 

63647 Case Rd Cove. 
(take Hwy 82 to Market Ln, 

3rd house on left.)
Man’s Outdoor Paradise! 

Outdoor gear, fishing poles, 
Antique gas pumps, horse 
tack, Antique scales, tools, 

complete horse driving 
harness, men’s and women’s 

clothes and much more.  
NO EARLY SALES!

651 Help Wanted
PT Help Needed in Wallowa 

Mondays & Thursdays 
Processing chickens

Call Mary (541)398-0004

Automotive Diagnostic 
Repair Technician

Main Street Motors in 
Enterprise Oregon is looking 
for an automotive diagnostic, 
repair maintenance technician 
who is responsible, punctual, 
with a great work ethic, and 
looking for an opportunities to 
live and work in a great area. 
If you have experience or a 
just beginning in your journey 
in automotive repair, we 
welcome you to find out more 
about us. Responsibilities in-
clude automotive diagnostic, 
repair, maintenance, and multi 
point inspections. Some com-
puter skills required. If you are 
interested or have questions 
please contact:

David at 541-426-2100
Jim at 208-791-9905 
or find us on Indeed.

Black Beauty. Arab gelding. 
Easy to ride. Well trained. Loves 
people. 15.2 hands tall. 18 yrs. 

$2500.  (503)871-4244

999 Statewide
Classifieds

DONATE YOUR CAR, TRUCK 
OR BOAT TO HERITAGE FOR 
THE BLIND. Free 3 Day Vaca-
tion, Tax Deductible, Free Tow-
ing, All Paperwork Taken Care 
Of. CALL 1-844-533-9173. 

Life Alert. One press of a button 
sends help FAST, 24/7! At home 
and on the go. Mobile Pendant 
with GPS. FREE First Aid Kit 
(with subscription.) CALL 844-
395-8106 FREE Brochure.

IF YOU HAVE an eye for real 
value, you’ll eye the classified 

ads regularly.

Become a published author! 
Publications sold at all major 
secular & specialty Christian 
bookstores. CALL Christian 
Faith Publishing for you FREE 
author submission kit. 1-855-
407-5056. 

DIRECTV NOW. No satellite 
needed. $40/month. 65 chan-
nels. Stream breaking news, 
live events, sports & on demand 
titles. No annual contract. No 
commitment. Call 1-844-269-
0236. 

Portable Oxygen Concentra-
tor May Be Covered by Medi-
care! Reclaim independence 
and mobility with the compact 
design and long-lasting battery 
of Inogen One. Free information 
kit! Call 855-839-0752. 

AT&T Internet. Starting at $40/
month w/12-mo agmt. Includes 1 
TB of data per month. Get More 
For Your High-Speed Internet 
Thing. Ask us how to bundle and 
SAVE! Geo & svc restrictions 
apply. Call us today 1-888-486-
0359. 

DISH Network. $64.99 for 190 
Channels! Blazing Fast Internet, 
$19.99/mo. (where available.) 
Switch & Get a FREE $100 Visa 
Gift Card. FREE Voice Remote. 
FREE HD DVR. FREE Stream-
ing on ALL Devices. Call today! 
1-866-373-9175.

110 Announcements

WALLOWA COUNTY
AA MEETINGS

Enterprise

MONDAYS
∙ Enterprise Group

7:00 pm
113.5 E Main St.

TUESDAYS
∙ Enterprise Group 

7 - 8:00 pm
(Big Bk Study)

113.5 E Main St.

WEDNESDAYS
∙ Enterprise Group

7:00 pm
113.5 E Main St.

THURSDAYS
∙ Enterprise Group

7:00 pm
113.5 E Main St.

FRIDAYS
∙ Enterprise Group

7:00 pm
113.5 E Main St.

SATURDAYS
∙ Enterprise Group

7:00 pm
113.5 E Main St.

City of Joseph

WEDNESDAYS
∙ Buck Stops Here

Joseph United 
Methodist Church, 12 pm
301 S. Lake St., Joseph

(Church Basement)

THURSDAYS
∙ Grace and Dignity *(WM)

Joseph United 
Methodist Church, 12 pm
301 S Lake St.,  Joseph 

(Church Basement)

SATURDAYS
∙ Buck Stops Here

Joseph United 
Methodist Church, 12 pm
301 S. Lake St., Joseph

(Church Basement)

Questions call 
AA Hotline: 

541-624-5117
www.oregonaadistrict29.org

LOOKING for livestock buyers? 
Place a low-cost classified ad. Classified Ads work hard for you!

Place your

business in

the Service

Directory

Small
$10.66 per week

Large
$21.32 per week

(13-week minimum)

Call 541-426-4567

Wallowa County 

Chieftain

MONDAY

DEADLINE FOR
CLASSIFIED ADS

AM

Find us on

Facebook

COLOR

Call 541-426-4567

Wallowa County 
Chieftain

CATCH 
THEIR
EYE
WITH

to add a splash of color
to your Classified Ad


